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S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  
 

Product Description:  RESPIRATOR STORAGE WALL CASE 
Part Number: 4400 
Style: STORAGE 
 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:  
Perfect for storing APRs, cartridges and other respirator 
accessories such as fit testing kits, storage bags and 
cleaning supplies, right hand door opening. Three optional 
slide in shelves. 
 
CONSTRUCTION:  
Door: Single hinged and riveted, yellow color  
Seal: Buna-N Rubber 
Material: Acylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) with 

ultraviolet inhibitors 
Case: Black color 
 
SHELF: (Sold Separately)  
Slots:   Case has three slots for shelf position 
Material:  Clear Cast Acrylic 
Part No: 4511-00 sold by each 
Size:   12 ¾” (32.3 cm) X 12¼” (31.1 cm) X 6¼” (15.8 cm) 
 
DIMENSIONS: 

Exterior Interior Weight 

Width 
In (cm) 

Depth 
In (cm) 

Height 
In (cm) 

Width 
In (cm) 

Depth 
In (cm) 

Height 
In (cm) 

Shipping 
Lbs (Kg) 

Product 
Lbs (Kg) 

14”  
(35.5 cm) 

9½”  
(24.1 cm) 

18”  
(45.7 cm) 

12”  
(30.4 cm)

7½” 
(19.05 cm)

16”  
(40.6 cm) 

6 lbs  
(2.7 kg) 

4 lbs  
(1.8 kg) 

 


