



SPECIFICATIONS

Product Description: RESPIRATOR STORAGE WALL CASE

Part Number: 4400

Style: STORAGE

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

Perfect for storing APRs, cartridges and other respirator accessories such as fit testing kits, storage bags and cleaning supplies, right hand door opening. Three optional slide in shelves.

CONSTRUCTION:

Door: Single hinged and riveted, yellow color

Seal: Buna-N Rubber

Material: Acylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) with

ultraviolet inhibitors

Case: Black color

SHELF: (Sold Separately)

Slots: Case has three slots for shelf position

Material: Clear Cast Acrylic Part No: 4511-00 sold by each

Size: 12 3/4" (32.3 cm) X 121/4" (31.1 cm) X 61/4" (15.8 cm)

DIMENSIONS:

Exterior			Interior			Weight	
Width	Depth	Height	Width	Depth	Height	Shipping	Product
In (cm)	In (cm)	Lbs (Kg)	Lbs (Kg)				
14"	9½"	18"	12"	7½"	16"	6 lbs	4 lbs
(35.5 cm)	(24.1 cm)	(45.7 cm)	(30.4 cm)	(19.05 cm)	(40.6 cm)	(2.7 kg)	(1.8 kg)

